

## NIH appointed BHM Capital Mubasher as Market Maker -

## Liquidity Provider in DFM

National International Holding Company KSCP (NIH), a leading Kuwait-based investment company has appointed BHM Capital, one of the UAE's leading capital markets companies, as Market Maker- Liquidity Provider for its shares traded on Dubai Financial Market (DFM), in an agreement that was signed recently and effective immediately.

Mr. Mamdouh El Sherbiny CEO of National International Holding Company KSCP, said: "This agreement marks an important step in our growth plans and are pleased to be working with BHM Capital which has an excellent track record in providing liquidity services. We are confident that with such a reputable and reliable partner, we will be able to achieve success and deliver great value to our shareholders."

Mr. El Sherbiny added, NIH has taken strategic decision to list it's shares in DFM in 2016, November-14-2016, aiming to provide investors with the advantage of investing in dual listed companies to reduce their investment risk by geographical diversification and to make available for investors the benefits from arbitrage trading

Abdel Hadi Al Sa'di, CEO of BHM Capital said, "We are delighted to work as the Liquidity Provider with the National International Holding Company. As a leading regional and international investment player, NIH is a great addition to our portfolio and consolidates our position as a leading firm in the financial markets industry. We look forward to providing the highest standards of market-making services in compliance with the regulations by the UAE Securities and Commodities Authority."

As the appointed liquidity provider, BHM Capital will undertake to improve the liquidity of securities issued by NIH, a Kuwait-based investment company with a diverse portfolio in a wide range of sectors in the regional and international markets, including real estate, contracting, technology, and industry, among others.

BHM Capital Financial Services is a private joint stock company listed in Dubai Financial Market (DFM) and regulated by the UAE Securities and Commodities Authority. Since its inception in 2006, it has been one of the top ranked firms in the country's financial markets and a pioneer in financial technology making it a regional leader in providing essential tools for corporate and individual investors.